Case Number: 2305031/2021



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:	Mr A Qazi	
Respondent:	Sequence UK Ltd	
Heard at:	London South	On: 12/1/2024 16/1/2024
Before:	Employment Judge Wright Ms A Boyce Ms E Thompson	
Representation: Claimant:	Ms Tariq – called to the	Bar
Respondent:	Mr Greaves - counsel	

JUDGMENT

It is the unanimous decision of the Tribunal that the claim under the Equality Act 2010 does not have reasonable prospects of success and it is struck out. Furthermore, the claims under the Employment Rights Act 1996 were presented out of time. They are also struck out.

12/1/2024 **16/1/2024**

Employment Judge Wright

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.